- 1 -info@linmoreled.com © 2022 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
KEY FEATURES
• 2,400 to 5,300 lumens
• Up to 141 LPW
• 2x2 and 2x4 models
• Patented URS Light Bar
• Dimmable
• Integral volumetric diffuser

Emergency Battery Backup, 8 Watts
ORDERING
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Standard: LL-ARK-22-35K-18W
With Options: LL-ARK-22-35K-18W-BBU-08W
 Typical lumen output (±10%) at 120V (LV) under 25°C ambient temperature 4100K.
- 3 -info@linmoreled.com © 2022 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION
• Heat Sinks: Made of 6063 T5 extruded aluminum with multiple fins
and large surface area for superior heat dissipation.
• Light Engine: We use our patented URS Light Bar, known for it’s
high performance and superior heat dissipation.
• LED Board:  Made of aluminum core and mechanically bonded to
the aluminum extrusion heat sink.
• LEDs: Only high quality LEDs are used to deliver maximum light
output and longevity.
• Assembled in the USA.
ELECTRICAL
• Power Input: 120-277V (50/60Hz).
• Power Factor: >0.9 (0.99 typical).
• Total Harmonic Distortion: <9%.
• Emergency Battery Backup (BBU): 8W battery backup. Input
120-277V. Output 18-48VDC.
OPERATION
• Environment: Dry/Damp, for interior applications. Dust-resistant
LED modules.
• Ambient Range Operation: -40°C up to 50°C
(-40°F up to 125°F).
• CCT: 3500K, 4100K and 5000K standard, other CCT available
(extended lead time).
• CRI: >80 standard.
MOUNTING
• Retrofit for existing troffers2: A white replacement center channel
cover is pre-formed and ready to quickly fasten to most center
basket troffers, including the Lithonia Avante®. The ARK comes
completely assembled with a quick-disconnect for incoming power
allowing an ARK to be installed in 5 minutes.
CONTROLS
• Dimming: 0-10V standard. Dim to OFF.
• Sensors: Contact factory.
• Networked Control Options: Contact factory.
WARRANTY
• Standard: 20-year warranty on light bar. 10-year warranty on the
LED driver.
LISTINGS & CERTIFICATIONS
• UL 1598.
• RoHS compliant.
• FCC CFR 47, Part 15.
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
Installed ARK
Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
2360 S Orange Ave, Fresno, CA 93725
559 485 6010   |   info@linmoreled.com   |   linmoreled.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Please visit linmoreled.com for latest information. All values are typical or design values and series averages.
Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environments and applications. Consult Linmore LED with specific inquiries. Copyright © 2022, Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced in any form without the prior written permission of Linmore LED.
Updated: 2022.11.04
1. Patent is on internal URS Light Bar only.
2. Designed specifically for Lithonia Avante® models 2 AV G2 17
MDR 2X2 and 2 AV G2 32 MDR 2X4. Fits some other center basket
fixtures. Contact factory.
FOOTNOTES
INTEGRAL VOLUMETRIC DIFFUSER
Polar Graph
LL-ARK-24-35K-30W
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
339
678